013162

138897

203681

109803

029525

040020

011408

219212

198327

014190

004421

034920

021790

084468

175400

013003

175876

012628

022677

197008

030654

135508

020457

004557

188296

103945

233406

006730

043591

219761

058543

020756

150497

039342

017370
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CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE D'ENDURO A L'ANCIENNE 2019

SCRATCH
Nom
1 HUME Frank
2 FERREIRA Augusto
3 MASSARDIER Thibault
4 ROMIEU Simon
5 BARTHOMEUF Philippe
6 MOURGUES Patrice
7 GERMAIN Marc
8 FONTANELLA Evan
9 AUBERT Romain
10 LAGARRIGUE Christian
11  BONNEL Eric
12 LALLIER Jean
13  SAMOFAL Olivier
14  GENDRON Fabrice
15 SECHAUD Théo
16 HODEE André Luc
17  DANDEVILLE Loic
18 HAMZA David
19 TABARDEL Serge
20  PAYS Cédric
21  VERDET Aurélien
22  MADELAINE Yann
23 RAYNAUD Eric
24  BORSOTTO Francois
25 RAYNAUD Franck
26  MARTIN Pascal
27  SAILLET Quentin
28 CHIPIER Denis
29  NERON Vincent
30 BIGNON Julien
31 DASILVA Luis
32  RIBOULET Christophe
33 CASSOUX David
34  DUBOIS Philippe
35 MICHEM Jean

Club

MC St André

Issoire Moto Verte

Issoire Moto Verte

MC du Puy en Velay

MC Brioude

Team Enduro Aigueperse MC
Grenoble Enduro Club

MC Combellois

Team St Yorre Motos

Moto Club Rouergat
Liovette Club Beauvais
Association Team Conde M.V
MC du Val de Vergy

MC du Perigord Noir

Team Saint Yorre Motos

MC La Fée Viviane

MC de L'Austreberthe

La Roche Noire Moto Loisirs
MC Crestois

MC Combellois

MC du Val de Vergy

MC Tout Terrain 24

MC Privadois

Amical Motor Club de Grasse
MC Combellois

MC Espace Tout Terrain

MC de Moulins

MC du Val de Vergy

MC Goudelin Merzer
Amicale Moto D'ambazac
MC de La Vallée de I'Oise
Team St Yorre Motos

Hard Moto

MX School 17

Racing Tout Terrain

Machine

Yamaha
Yamaha
Pem da
Swm
Cardel
Cardel
Yamaha
Honda
Honda
Portal
Yamaha
Maico
Husqvarna
ATM
Yamaha
Cagiva
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Cagiva
Husqvarna
Yamaha
Honda
Pem da
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Husqgvarna
Kawasaki
Cagiva
Yamaha
Honda
Honda
Maico
Husqvarna

Jampiomnn;
de FErance

pques;

Total

143
113
88
84
70
64
50
37
37
36
25
22
21
18
17
17
14
14
13
13
1
10
10
09
09
08
06
05
04
04
03
03
02
o1
o1

N-1

Total

CABASSE

14/04
11
13
16
20
00
10
25
00
07
06
00
00
01
08
00
02
00
00
03
04
01
00
01
09
05
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CHAMPAGNAT

05/05
16
10
03
20
11
07
25
13
04
09
05
00
00
00
08
00
00
00
00
02
00
00
01
00
00
00
06
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CHATEAUNEUF
SUR CHARENTE

19/05
25
13
16
20
08
11
00
00
09
05
06
02
00
07
00
01
00
04
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
03
00
00
00

LE MAYET DE
MONTAGNE

01/06
25
16
04
13
08
05
00
11
07
00
06
00
20
03
09
00
00
02
00
00
10
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

BRIONNE

23/06
16
25
20
00
13
11
00
00
00
10
08
06
00
00
00
09
07
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
05
00
00
04
02
03
00
00
00
01

GONSANS

25/08
25
16
13
00
20
11
00
00
10
00
00
06
00
00
00
00
07
04
09
00
00
00
08
00
00
03
00
05
00
02
00
00
00
01
00

LEVEZOU

08/09
25
20
16
11
10
09
00
13
00
06
00
08
00
00
00
05
00
04
01
07
00
00
00
00
03
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
02
00
00

AUROUX

06/10

Points
d'office



